

Agency Name

Supplier :	DESIGN E	XCELLENCE H	OME & OFFICE SYSTEM CO.	P.O. No.	P.O. No.: 23-10-0694			
Address :	1 Binmaka	a Street, Corn	er Biak Na Bato, Brgy. Manresa	Date :	er 2023			
					Mode of 1	Procurement:	PUBLIC BIDDING	
Gentlemen:	Please fu	rnish this of	fice the following articles	subject to the terms and	d conditions conta	ained herein:		
Place of Del Date of Del		entral Supply	Office	Delivery Term : 6 Payment Term : w		mpletion of delivery		
ITEM NO.	UNIT	QTY	DES	SCRIPTION		UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
1	UNIT	30	Executive Chair-DE-OS			13,980.00	419,400.00	
·	ONT	30	High Back leatherette Soft textured upholstery 360 degree Swivel Chrome Plated with adjus Color: Black Weight Capacity: at least Height adjustment back rest tilt tension and ti	table seat height. 300 pounds		13,900.00	419,400.00	
2	UNIT	15	Inclusive of 1 main table,	-180X80 cm, with variance of (+/-) 1 side table and mobile dra ver and with metal key lock	awer	29,850.00	447,750.00	
3	UNIT	180	Office Chair-DE-810GH Ergonomic Chair 360 degree rotation functi adjustable height 300m five-star 280 PP caweight capacity: at least 3 backrest and armrests are highback fabric color:black made of metal and plastic	ster 500 pounds e made of PP plastic		4,350.00	783,000.00	
4	UNIT	180	Office Table-FST-160X	80 cm, with variance of (+/-)	5 cm	14,900.00	2,682,000.00	
6 . 111	4005					SUBTOTAL:	Php 4,332,150.00	
Control No		ords Four M	Aillion Three Hundred Thirt	n-troo Thousand One Hu	ndred Fifty Pesos (Fiip 4,332,130.00	
ln c	case of the day of delar	ANNES C.	te the full delivery within the tiposed as provided for by the, www.	ime specified above, a pen 2016 IRR of RA 9184.	nalty of one tenth (1	/10) of one (1) perd	E B. JAWORSKI JI Tcial)	
Requisitio M	TARION R		. MARTIRES	Funds Available : JUVY A. CU Chief Accor		-	6, 798, 000, 06 0 - 2023 - 65 095 - 1021 Page - 1	



Agency Name

Supplier: DESIGN EXCELLENCE HOME & OFFICE SYSTEM CO. P.O. 1						P.O. No.	O. No. : 23-10-0694			
Address: 1 Binmaka Street, Corner Biak Na Bato, Brgy. Manresa, Quezon City						Date :	10 October 2023			
						Mode of I	rocurement:	PUBLIC BIDDING		
Gentlemen:		rnish this of	fice the following articles	subje	ect to the terms and con	ditions conta	nined herein:			
Place of De		entral Supply	Office		Delivery Term : 60 days Payment Term : within 4		mpletion of delivery			
ITEM		<u> </u>					UNIT			
NO.	UNIT	QTY	DE	SCR	IPTION		COST	AMOUNT		
5	UNIT	75	Freestanding Office tak 120 (W) x 60 (D) x 75 (H) Made of laminated wood Steel legs, powder coated	cm, v (top),	with variance of (+/-) 5cm		7,470.00	560,250.00		
6	UNIT	90	Visitor chair-R-539 Leatherette Back and Sea at least 100kg maximum without armrest color: black	at Sled	d Chrome Legs		3,950.00	355,500.00		
7	UNIT	15	Gang Chair-YA20 Chrome Plated 4 Seater Base Type: Chromed Ste Capacity: 500kgs Mechanism Thickness: 3r With leatherette backrest color: black	mm C	hair		14,580.00	218,700.00		
8	UNIT	75	Mobile Cabinet-DEMC Approximate Size: 600 (H Thickness: 0.6mm as reg Packing Volume: 0.136cb Surface: Environment pro Material: High quality colo Color: Black With metal key lock At least 3 drawers	ular. 0 om otectio	0.4~1.2mm optional		4,500.00	337,500.00		
Control N	o. 4895						SUBTOTAL:	Php 5,804,100.00		
		ords Five M	illion Eight Hundred Four	Thous	sand One Hundred Pesos	Only.	000101/121			
In	case of the f	ailure to mak shall be imp	e the full delivery within the ti osed as provided for by the,	ime sp	pecified above, a penalty o IRR of RA 9184.	Very t	ruly yours,	E B. JAWORSKI JI ficial)		
Requisition	oning Office		Date	Fur	nds Available:	<i>(</i>)		P4, 748, 066.00		
- 1		OSALIO M. horized Offic	MARTIRES cial)		JUVY A. CUENCO Chief Accountant		OBR No.: 106-2623-05 (2095-102)			

609t-1021



Agency Name

Supplier :	DESIGN EXCELLENCE HOME & OFFICE SYSTEM CO.	P.O. No. :	ź	23-10-0694		
Address :	1 Binmaka Street, Corner Biak Na Bato, Brgy. Manresa, Quezon City	Date :	10	October	2023	
		Mode of Pro	curer	nent: P	UBLIC BIDDING	

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Delivery Term: 60 days Place of Delivery: Central Supply Office

Date of Delivery :			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Payment Term: within 45 days upon completion of delivery				
ITEM NO.	UNIT	QTY DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	AMOUNT			
9	UNIT	30	Steel Filing Cabinet-DEVC-4 Vertical Filing Cabinet in 3 to 4 drawers With divider and central lock Powder coated finish Anti-tilt mechanism Quite closing mechanism 3 sectional railings for smooth action Central locking system 46 (W) x 62 (D) x 140 (H) cm, with variance of (+/-) 2cm color:white or gray or black	9,180.00	275,400.00			
10	UNIT	30	Steel cabinet-DE-ST GR Product Size: at least 1810 (H) x 900 (W) x 450 (D) mm Thickness: Column 1.5mm; Shelves 0.8mm Volume: 0.06cm Surface:Environmental metal powder Loading capactiy: at least 80KG per shelf with Adjustable shelves Material: Quality Cold-Rolled Steel color:white or gray or black	14,650.00	439,500.00			
11	UNIT 30 Push Cart-DE-PUSH Flatbed Pushcart Foldable at least 300 kg with Heavy Duty Swivel Dimensions: 36 inches (L) x 24 inches (W); with		Flatbed Pushcart Foldable at least 300 kg with Heavy Duty Swivel Dimensions: 36 inches (L) x 24 inches (W); with variance of (+/-) 2 inches Material: Plastic Platform (base), High quality steel handle and	4,800.00	144,000.00			

Control No.

4895

SUBTOTAL:

Php 6,663,000.00

Total Amount in Words Six Million Six Hundred Sixty-three Thousand Pesos Only.

In case of the failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed as provided for by the, 2016 IRR of RA 9184.

Very truly yours,

Conforme:

San northeani war

VINCENT JUDE B. JAWORSKI JR.

City Vice Mayor II

Requisitioning Office/Dept.:

MARION ROSALIO M. MARTIRES (Authorized Official)

Funds Available :

Amount: \$ 6,768,006.00

JUVY A. CUENCO Chief Accountant

OBR No.: 100 2023 - 63



Agency Name

Supplier	upplier: DESIGN EXCELLENCE HOME & OFFICE SYSTEM CO.						P.O. No. : 23-10-0694				
Address	: 1 Binmaka	Street, Corne	Biak Na Bato, Brgy. Manresa, Quezon City Date		Date :	te: 10 October 2023					
						Mode of	Procurement:	PUBLIC BIDDING			
Gentlemen:	Please fur	nish this of	fice the following articles	subjec	t to the terms and cond	itions cont	ained herein:				
Place of De Date of De	livery : <u>Ce</u> livery :	entral Supply	Office		Delivery Term : 60 days Payment Term : within 45	days upon co	empletion of delivery				
ITEM		**************************************					UNIT				
NO.	UNIT	QTY	DES	SCRI	PTION		COST	AMOUNT			
12	UNIT	60	Door Name Plate-DE-DOOR Dimensions: 6in (H) x 22in (W) Material used: glass acrylic, color: white gloss finish, thickness at least 4mm With Four cap screw (Silver) Font Style: Georgia Pro Font Color: Royal Blue Font Size: 1st line: 3.5in, 2nd line: 1.5in Boarders: Header and Footer 0.5in; Left and Right 1in *sample design in terms of reference				1,350.00	81,000.00			
13	UNIT	30	Base: glass acrylic; color: Font style: Georgia Pro Font Color: Royal Blue Font Size: 1st lane-2in an Boarders: Header 0.25in; *sample design in terms of *Name and designation list	E-NA P (W) (Ilic; colo :translue and 2nd Is; Left an of refere ist will b	L r: translucent; thickness: 1 cent; thickness:15mm ane-1in d Right 0.05in ence		1,800.00	54,000.00			
Control No	4895					GP	AND TOTAL :	Php 6,798,000.00			
		rds Six Mil	lion Seven Hundred Ninety	u-eioht	Thousand Pesos Only	GR	MIND I VINE	, np 0,130,000.00			
In o	case of the fa day of delay	www.	e the full delivery within the ti osed as provided for by the,	ime spe	ecified above, a penalty of o	Very OBERT	truly yours,	B. JAWORSKI JI			
	oning Office	/Dept. :	MARTIRES	Fund	Is Available: JUVY A. CUENCO		City May	N. SOTTO 1,798,000.06 0 - 2023 - 05 95-1021			
		orized Offic	500 A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		Chief Accountant		00	95- 1021 Page - 4			